HB 2778-1 (LC 1401) 4/3/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2778

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 through 15 and insert:
- 2 "(a) Require prior authorization for the follow-up and management of a
- 3 treatment prescribed by a contracting provider of such a service following
- 4 the initial treatment visit to the provider.".
- 5 Delete lines 28 and 29.
- On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:
- 7 "(a) Require prior authorization for the follow-up and management of a
- 8 treatment prescribed by a contracting provider of such a service following
- 9 the initial treatment visit to the provider.".
- Delete lines 14 through 17 and insert:
- "(a) Require prior authorization for the follow-up and management of a
- 12 treatment prescribed by a contracting provider of such a service following
- the initial treatment visit to the provider.".

14